Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors ARX Series Pag.43
ARX Series
ARX Flat Bottom
ARUX Mounting Stud
Series Voltage  Temperature Case ΦΦΦΦ x H [mm] Applications
AR(U)X 40–450V -25°C,+85°C 35x59/76x147
High CV
Long Life

2’000hrs, are:
• 15%
C
C
t0
≤∆
Equation  5
• t0ESR31,ESR •≤
Equation  6
• t0ff II ≤  Equation  7
where t0 is the initial value
Pag.50 ARX Series Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors
VN=40V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
10000 AA 35 59 0,27 39 31 30 8,0 4,6 AR(U)X103X40AA1
15000 AB 35 83 0,35 33 27 25 10,5 6,1 AR(U)X153X40AB1
22000 AC 35 105 0,42 27 22 18 13,2 7,7 AR(U)X223X40AC1
33000 BB 51 83 0,45 20 16 18 16,9 9,8 AR(U)X333X40BB1
47000 BB 51 83 0,48 15 12 18 16,9 11,4 AR(U)X473X40BB1
47000 BC 51 105 0,51 16 12 14 21,4 13,3 AR(U)X473X40BC1
100000 CC 63 107 0,70 10 8 9 30,0 17,5 AR(U)X104X40CC1
150000 DC 76 107 0,90 9 7 8 36,1 21,1 AR(U)X154X40DC1
220000 DF 76 147 1,30 8 7 7 41,6 24,3 AR(U)X224X40DF1
VN=63V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°Cz (U) for mounting stud
4700 AA 35 59 0,15 46 37 30 7,4 4,1 AR(U)X472X63AA1
6800 AB 35 83 0,20 42 34 27 9,3 5,2 AR(U)X682X63AB1
10000 AB 35 83 0,22 32 25 21 10,8 6,0 AR(U)X103X63AB1
15000 AC 35 105 0,25 24 19 18 14,1 7,8 AR(U)X153X63AC1
22000 BB 51 83 0,33 21 17 17 16,1 8,9 AR(U)X223X63BB1
33000 BC 51 105 0,38 17 13 14 20,8 11,6 AR(U)X333X63BC1
47000 CC 63 105 0,33 10 8 9 30,0 16,7 AR(U)X473X63CC1
68000 DC 76 107 0,39 8 7 7 36,9 20,5 AR(U)X683X63DC1
100000 DF 76 147 0,45 6 5 6 47,7 26,5 AR(U)X104X63DF1
Notes:
We have a 30% custom design in over 2,000 of our projects, please contact our Technical Office directly with
your special requirements.
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors ARX Series Pag.51
VN=100V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
2200 AA 35 59 0,12 78 63 47 5,6 3,1 AR(U)X222X100AA1
3300 AB 35 83 0,12 52 42 34 8,4 4,7 AR(U)X332X100AB1
4700 AB 35 83 0,12 37 29 27 9,7 5,4 AR(U)X472X100AB1
6800 AC 35 105 0,12 25 20 20 13,2 7,3 AR(U)X682X100AC1
10000 BB 51 83 0,12 17 14 17 15,6 8,7 AR(U)X103X100BB1
15000 BC 51 105 0,12 11 9 13 21,6 12 AR(U)X153X100BC1
22000 CC 63 107 0,12 8 6 9 27,8 15,4 AR(U)X223X100CC1
33000 DC 76 107 0,12 5 4 8 35,9 20 AR(U)X333X100DC1
47000 DF 76 147 0,12 4 3 7 46,7 26 AR(U)X473X100DF1
VN=160V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
1000 AA 35 59 0,12 172 138 94 4,2 2,3 AR(U)X102X160AA1
1500 AB 35 83 0,12 115 92 62 6,2 3,4 AR(U)X152X160AB1
2200 AC 35 105 0,12 78 63 41 8,5 4,7 AR(U)X222X160AC1
3300 BB 51 83 0,12 52 42 29 11,3 6,3 AR(U)X332X160BB1
4700 BC 51 105 0,12 37 29 25 14,0 7,8 AR(U)X472X160BC1
6800 CC 63 105 0,12 25 20 20 18,9 10,5 AR(U)X682X160CC1
10000 CC 63 105 0,12 17 14 18 20,5 11,4 AR(U)X103X160CC1
12000 DC 76 105 0,12 14 11 15 25,0 13,9 AR(U)X123X160DC1
22000 DF 76 147 0,12 8 6 8 36,4 20,2 AR(U)X223X160DF1
Notes:
We have a 30% custom design in over 2,000 of our projects, please contact our Technical Office directly with
your special requirements.
Pag.52 ARX Series Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors
VN=200V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
680 AA 35 59 0,12 253 202 111 3,8 2,1 AR(U)X681X200AA1
1000 AB 35 83 0,12 172 138 78 5,6 3,1 AR(U)X102X200AB1
1500 AC 35 105 0,12 115 92 51 7,9 4,4 AR(U)X152X200AC1
2200 BB 51 83 0,12 78 63 36 10,3 5,7 AR(U)X222X200BB1
3300 BC 51 105 0,12 52 42 30 12,8 7,1 AR(U)X332X200BC1
4700 CC 63 107 0,12 37 29 21 17,2 9,6 AR(U)X472X200CC1
10000 DC 76 107 0,12 17 14 14 25,5 14,2 AR(U)X103X200DC1
15000 DF 76 147 0,12 11 9 12 32,0 17,8 AR(U)X153X200DF1
VN=250V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
470 AA 35 59 0,12 366 293 155 3,2 1,8 AR(U)X471X250AA1
680 AB 35 83 0,12 253 202 107 4,7 2,6 AR(U)X681X250AB1
1000 AC 35 105 0,12 172 138 86 6,1 3,4 AR(U)X102X250AC1
1500 BB 51 83 0,12 115 92 59 8,0 4,5 AR(U)X152X250BB1
2200 BC 51 105 0,12 78 63 44 10,5 5,8 AR(U)X222X250BC1
3300 BC 51 105 0,12 52 42 30 12,8 7,1 AR(U)X332X250BC1
4700 CC 63 107 0,12 37 29 23 17,2 9,6 AR(U)X472X250CC1
6800 DC 76 107 0,12 25 20 20 21,1 11,7 AR(U)X682X250DC1
10000 DF 76 147 0,12 17 14 17 26,1 14,5 AR(U)X103X250DF1
Notes:
We have a 30% custom design in over 2,000 of our projects, please contact our Technical Office directly with
your special requirements.
Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors ARX Series Pag.53
VN=350V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
330 AA 35 59 0,12 521 417 217 2,7 1,5 AR(U)X331X350AA1
470 AB 35 83 0,12 366 293 155 3,9 2,2 AR(U)X471X350AB1
680 AC 35 105 0,12 253 202 107 5,3 2,9 AR(U)X681X350AC1
1000 AC 35 105 0,12 172 138 78 6,4 3,6 AR(U)X102X350AC1
1500 BB 51 83 0,12 115 92 51 8,6 4,8 AR(U)X152X350BB1
2200 BC 51 105 0,12 78 63 35 11,7 6,5 AR(U)X222X350BC1
3300 CC 63 107 0,12 52 42 25 16,1 9 AR(U)X332X350CC1
4700 DC 76 107 0,12 37 29 22 19,2 10,7 AR(U)X472X350DC1
6800 DF 76 147 0,12 25 20 18 26,4 14,6 AR(U)X682X350DF1
VN=400V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
330 AA 35 59 0,12 521 417 221 2,7 1,5 AR(U)X331X400AA1
470 AB 35 83 0,12 366 293 155 3,9 2,2 AR(U)X471X400AB1
680 AC 35 105 0,12 253 202 111 5,3 2,9 AR(U)X681X400AC1
1000 BB 51 83 0,12 172 138 78 7,0 3,9 AR(U)X102X400BB1
1500 BB 51 83 0,12 115 92 78 8,0 4,5 AR(U)X152X400BB1
1500 BC 51 105 0,12 115 92 50 9,7 5,4 AR(U)X152X400BC1
2200 CC 51 107 0,12 78 63 40 12,4 6,9 AR(U)X222X400CC1
3300 DC 76 107 0,12 52 42 29 16,5 9,2 AR(U)X332X400DC1
4700 DF 76 147 0,12 37 29 21 22,5 12,5 AR(U)X472X400DF1
Notes:
We have a 30% custom design in over 2,000 of our projects, please contact our Technical Office directly with
your special requirements.
Pag.54 ARX Series Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors
VN=450V
Capacitance Case Diam Height Tanδδδδ ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Part Number
[µµµµF]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@100Hz [mΩΩΩΩ]@10KHz [A]@55°C [A]@85°C (U) for mounting stud
220 AA 35 59 0,12 782 625 480 1,8 1,0 AR(U)X221X450AA1
330 AB 35 83 0,12 521 417 323 2,6 1,5 AR(U)X331X450AB1
470 AC 35 105 0,12 366 293 237 4,6 2,5 AR(U)X471X450AC1
680 BB 51 83 0,12 253 202 166 4,7 2,6 AR(U)X681X450BB1
1000 BC 51 105 0,12 172 138 112 6,4 3,6 AR(U)X102X450BC1
1500 CC 63 107 0,12 115 92 75 8,9 4,9 AR(U)X152X450CC1
2200 DC 76 107 0,12 78 63 56 12,0 6,7 AR(U)X222X450DC1
3300 DF 76 107 0,12 52 39 32 16,0 8,9 AR(U)X332X450DC1
4700 DF 76 147 0,12 37 29 28 20,0 11,1 AR(U)X472X450DF1
Notes:
We have a 30% custom design in over 2,000 of our projects, please contact our Technical Office directly with
your special requirements.